TL/H/12867
L
M
C
2
7
2
C

TL/H/12867–1
Top View
Ordering Information
Package
Ordering NSC Drawing Package
Supplied as
Information Number Marking
8-pin Molded DIP LMC272CN N08E LMC272CN Rails
8-pin SO-8 LMC272CM M08A LMC272CM Rails
LMC272CMX M08A LMC272CM 2.5k Tape and Reel
MSOP LMC272CMM MUA08A A07 Rails
LMC272CMMX MUA08A A07 3k Tape and Reel
C1996 National Semiconductor Corporation RRD-B30M17/Printed in U. S. A. http://www.national.com
Absolute Maximum Ratings (Note 1)
If Military/Aerospace specified devices are required,
please contact the National Semiconductor Sales
Office/Distributors for availability and specifications.
ESD Tolerance (Note 2) 2 kV
Differential Input Voltage gSupply Voltages
Voltage at Input/Output Pin (Va)a0.3V, (Vb)b0.3V
Supply Voltage (Va b Vb): 16V
Current at Input Pin (Note 10) g5 mA
Current at Output Pin (Notes 3, 7) g30 mA
Lead Temperature (soldering, 10 sec.) 260§C
Storage Temp. Range b65§C to a150§C
Junction Temperature (Note 4) 150§C
Operating Ratings (Note 1)
Supply Voltage 2.5V s VS s 15V
Junction Temperature Range
LMC272C 0§C s TJ s a70§C
Thermal Resistance (iJA)
N Package, 8-pin Molded DIP 115§ C/W
M Package, 8-pin Surface Mount 177§ C/W
MSOP Package 235§ C/W